
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2160
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
SHORTFALL IN UTILISATION OF FUNDS FOR EDUCATION
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the mechanism in place to monitor utilisation of funds granted to States for implementation of various schemes;

(b) whether complaints have been received about shortfall in utilization of funds earmarked for education under different schemes by the States;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the measures taken by the Government to ensure full and proper utilisation of funds by the States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Funds granted to States for implementation of various schemes are being monitored through a multilevel mechanism which includes audit by Comptroller and Auditor General of India, Accountant General of the respective States, annual audit by independent Chartered Accountants, concurrent financial reviews through independent professional bodies, National Level and State Level
Committees.

(b): No, Sir.

(c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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